B/O FORM PTO-1585 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copi	es thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
PC HOME ONLINE INC.	Name:	IPEVO CORP.
,	Internal Address:	
PM A 4 7-4-	Street Address:	12F, No. 105, Sec. 2,
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	1	Тип-Hwa S. Rd., Da-an District
	 	
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
Eventualism Pater 7/47/07		
Execution Date: 7/17/07	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
29/236,782 FILED 8/23/05		
If this document is being filed together with a new		
application, the execution date of the application is:		
□ Additional Numl	pers Attached	<u>.</u>
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App	
* 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		ents Involved: 1
Name: Chung C. Chen	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	□Enclosed	
625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		charged to deposit account
CHANGINIE, AV 55014	8. Deposit Account Numb	
	•	PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE TH		
9. Statement and Signature;	<u>.</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing is true and corre	ect and any attached conv
is a true conv of the original document		
Chung C. Cheл	coylo	July 31, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:	2

S:\Producer\beu\George Folder\HUAN3355 - assgmt coversheet.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, PC home Online Inc.
Wa company having offices at 12 F. No. 105, Sec. 2. Tun-Hwa S. Rd., Da-an District, Taiper 106, an individual residing at
referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of U.S. Patent No. D 527, 730 hereinafter 701000 hereinafter
referred to as the Assigned Patent, as recorded at Reel/Frame on
(if recorded), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to TDF/OC_{DPD}
12 a company of an individual, located/residing at 12 Fig. No. 105, Sec. 2. Tun-Hwa S. Rd., Da an District
neremaner referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors
assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEB, the entire right, title and interest for the
United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patent. Said Assigned
Patent shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, division.
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said Assigned Patent.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to
make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has
been or will be made, undertaken or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with or
limit this assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and
without further payment to ASSIGNOR, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts
and documents relating to said Assigned Patent as may be known and accessible to
ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR also agrees upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to
the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned
Patent in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will
promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers.
instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the
maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patent.
This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said
Assigned Patent and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement
of said Assigned Patent before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and
from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment on the date
shown below.
PC home Dalme Inc.
name of assignor if a company
By 147 hay any
Date Assignor Signature
1\ ~~~ ~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Hung IZP, JAN charman
Print name and title if a company

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/31/2007 REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0101